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PA FBLA--Bruce Boncal

From: PA FBLA--Bruce Boncal
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 7:40 PM
To: PA FBLA--Maura Angle; Emily Tatsch; Doug Ruhl; Lisa Smith; parisel@hasdk12.org; 

Benjamin Beuhring; Goodwin, Kelly; vkownurko@cbsd.org; Dolly Oden; 
mgallagher@methacton.org; Linda Westerlund; Jessica Sundling; osborne_c@lasd.us; 
rtoub@cbsd.org; rderemer@npsd.org; Jennifer Miller; Bonita Makin; Patrick Manion; 
Horner, Charles; Dale, Kelly; vsherpinsky@crsd.org; Maura Angle; Carroll, Rebecca; 
swalter@cksd.k12.pa.us; David Sharp; hmccloskey@gvsd.org; beame@lcti.org; 'Mr. Dave 
Daubenspeck'; Lori Kuzmin-O'Neill; Lisa Smith; Hopely, Denise; 
khuber@danville.k12.pa.us; Kern, Jennifer; kmulroy@wsdweb.org; Kathy Sickler; Thomas 
Goebeler; jdanzeisen@palmerton.org; kwebber@oxfordasd.org; amy-
polmounter@esasd.net; Christina Congalton; ryan_devlin@fcasd.edu; Heather 
Zimmerman; Mary Quirk; mtomlinson@dasd.org; chris_hanusa@hempfieldsd.org; 
tlubash@westernwayne.org; lshively@scasd.us; Hopely, Denise; Christa Craig; Wrigley, 
Lindsey; WRYAN@CGSD.ORG; nanslinger@altoonasd.com; Jessica Sundling; Kathy 
Sickler; bliechty@athensasd.org; Amber Walker; Bowers, Dana; Jessica Sundling; Ranson, 
Barbara; goodj@pt-sd.org; Sharon Hogan; Katherine Zucco; kduffy@eastpennsd.org; 
Dolly Oden; Christa Koter-Langdon

Cc: PA FBLA--Bruce Boncal
Subject: NLC Alert #15--Objective Test Events (see specific event in email)

Importance: High

Dear FBLA Advisers, NLC Competitors, and NLC Travelers 
 
No later than April 30, 2018, competitors in these events must complete and submit the required Event Entry Form to 
the state office. 
This is absolutely critical information that I must have to enter your competitor into the NLC Competitive Events 
System! 
https://pafbla.wufoo.com/forms/s1nxx2uy1o8pmq8/ 
 
Event entry forms are very slow coming in.  That tells me one of two things:  (1) students are not planning to attend, or 
(2) advisers and students need a reminder that this form is required in order to complete. 
If your students are not planning to participate, please let me know ASAP so that I can give the next individual/team an 
opportunity to participate. 
 
This email is focused on students who are competing in the following events: 
1. Accounting I 
2. Accounting II 
3. Advertising 
4. Agribusiness 
5. Business Calculations 
6. Business Communication 
7. Business Law 
8. Computer Problem Solving 
9. Cyber Security 
10. Economics 
11. Health Care Administration 
12. Insurance & Risk Management 
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13. Introduction to Business 
14. Introduction to Business Communication 
15. Introduction to Business Procedures 
16. Introduction to FBLA 
17. Introduction to Financial Math 
18. Introduction to Information Technology 
19. Introduction to Parliamentary Procedures 
20. Journalism 
21. Networking Concepts 
22. Organizational Leadership 
23. Personal Finance 
24. Securities & Investments 
 
Read the summary of the these events at the following link: 
http://www.fbla-pbl.org/fbla/competitive-events/category/objective-test/  
 
Please review the competencies for each of these objective tests.  This will provide direction for the type of content 
which will appear on the tests. 
1. Accounting I -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/accounting-i/  
2. Accounting II -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/accounting-ii/  

 
3. Advertising -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/advertising/  
4. Agribusiness -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/agribusiness/  
 
5. Business Calculations -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/business-calculations/  
6. Business Communication -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/business-communication-fbla/  

 
7. Business Law -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/business-law-fbla/  
8. Computer Problem Solving -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/computer-problem-solving/  

 
9. Cyber Security -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/cyber-security-fbla/  
10. Economics -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/economics/  

 
11. Health Care Administration -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/health-care-administration/  
12. Insurance & Risk Management -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/insurance-risk-management/  

 
13. Introduction to Business -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/introduction-to-business/  
14. Introduction to Business Communication -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/introduction-to-business-

communication/  
 

15. Introduction to Business Procedures -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/introduction-to-business-
procedures/  

16. Introduction to FBLA -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/introduction-to-fbla/  
 

17. Introduction to Financial Math -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/introduction-to-financial-math/  
18. Introduction to Information Technology -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/introduction-to-information-

technology/  
 
19. Introduction to Parliamentary Procedure -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/introduction-to-

parliamentary-procedure/  
20. Journalism -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/journalism/  
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21. Networking Concepts -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/networking-concepts-fbla/  
22. Organizational Leadership -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/organizational-leadership/  

 
23. Personal Finance -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/personal-finance-fbla/  
24. Securities & Investments -- http://www.fbla-pbl.org/competitive-event/securities-investments/  
 
Bruce Boncal 
 

 
 


